

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3224 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 21, delete "\$500,000" and insert "\$1,000"

1.3 Page 2, line 14, delete "\$....." and insert "(a) \$500,000 in fiscal year 2021" and delete
1.4 the second "in fiscal year 2021"

1.5 Page 2, after line 15, insert:

1.6 "(b) \$250,000 in fiscal year 2021 is appropriated from the general fund to the
1.7 commissioner of agriculture for an agriculture safety education program."